Aa
4

all Strikeyy
o gal ikery

- i:

August 25, 2019

SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER RANK POINTS
Earl Fraser 1 251.67
Greg Ward 2 246
Keith Kirkland 3 228.33
Maurice Brown 4 225
Mel Knight T5 185
Errol Blake T5 185
Brad Leak 7 175
Hugh Lecky 8 162.5
Garrick Bell 9 157.5
Walter McNeil 10 152.5
George Weekes 11 147.5
George Thomas 12 146.67
Rod LeBrew 13 140.17
Mike Conrad 14 136.83
Burnell Williams T15 135
Allen Smith T15 135
HIGH BRIDGE TOP GROSS
Allen Smith 78
David Williams 82
Ed Cosby 88
Greg Ward 88
Walter McNeil 88
— —

THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS
NEWSLETTER

P.O. Box 2002

Volume 1, Issue 1

NEWARK, NJ 07114
WWW.NJBALLSTRIKERS.COM

Cosby crushes the field at High Bridge Hills

Ed Cosby (left) and Allen Smith were top performers at High Bridge Hills

High Bridge Hills is a new
venue for the Ball Strik-
ers. It’s a fair but challeng-
ing tract with a mix of
links style and tree lined
fairways. A straw poll of a
few Strikers after the
indicated
liked it and some could
“take it or leave it”. We
will see if President, Mike
Conrad, chooses to in-
clude HBH in next sea-
son’s schedule.

event some

Among those who liked
High Bridge was Ed
Cosby. Cos torched High
Bridge with a sizzling net
62; lapping the field in
Shippen Cup stroke play.
Allen Smith placed sec-

ond in stroke play 4

strokes behind Cosby.
Hugh Lecky took third
with a net 68 and Errol
Blake and Donald Rucker
scored T4 with net 69’s.
Cosby won his individual
match to cap a perfect
day. Smith, Blake and
Lecky their
matches.

also  won

In a testament to the
handicap system six of the
ten individual matches
ended “all square”. Never
seen anything like it be-
fore. Match ties were
earned by Brad Leak vs.
Derrick Bethune, Greg
Ward vs. Donald Rucker,
Keith Kirkland vs. Gar-
rick Bell, David Williams
vs. Walter McNeil,

Charles Smith vs. Joseph
Holloway, and Rod Le-
Brew vs. Eli White.

Despite a lackluster per-
formance at HBH, Earl
Fraser remained on top of
the overall Shippen Cup
leaderboard. Greg Ward
is right on his heels with
other  Strikers
within striking distance.
This Shippen Cup title is
up for grabs and will be
decided on club champi-
onship weekend.

several

Top grossers at High
Bridge Hills were Allen
Smith(78), David Wil
liams(82), Ed Cosby(88),
Greg Ward(88) and Wal-
ter McNeil(88).



LAST NAME

Leak

Bethune

Ward
Rucker

Lecky

Fraser

Kirkland
Bell

McLaughlin
Cosby

Smith
Woolfolk

Williams
McMeil

Smith

Holloway

Weekes
Blake

LeBrew
White

High Bridge Hills Match Play Results

FIRST Forward

NAME T
Brad

Derrick

Greg
Donald

Hugh
Earl

Keith

Garrick

Joe
Edward YES

Allen
Raymond

Dawvid
Walter

Charles
Joseph YES

George

Errol

Rod
Eli

H_I

12.2
159

16.5
18.2

19.7
20.7

17
17.2

26.4
26.5

11.3
14.8

20.8
345

18.8
21.3

18.4
20

Course
HC

13
17

18
20

22
23

19
19

26
26

12
16

10
13

23
26

21
23

20
22

7
7

10
10

MATCH TEAM

A
B

Match
Result

TIE
TIE

TIE
TIE

WiN
LOSE

TIE
TIE

LOSE
WiIN

WiIN
LOSE

TIE
TIE

TIE
TIE

LOSE
WiIN

TIE
TIE

Match
Ended

0&0
&0

0&0
&0

hi4
hi4

0&0
&0

785
785

785
785

0&0
&0

0&0
&0

281
281

0&0
0&0

Match
Puoints

b
b

10

10

10

10



LAST
NAME

Cosby
Smith
Lecky
Blake
Rucker
Ward
Williams
LeBrew
White
Bethune
Fraser
Kirkland
McNeil
Bell
Weekes
Leak
Holloway
Smith
Woolfolk

High Bridge Hills Stroke Play Results

High Bridge Hills 8/2442019. Stroke Play Results

FIRST
NAME

Edward
Allen
Hugh
Errol
Donald
Greg
Dawvid
Rod

Eli
Derrick
Earl
Keith
Walter
Garrick
George
Brad
Joseph
Charles

Raymont

McLaughli Joe

HC
INDEX

Z2b.5
11.3
19.7
21.3
18.2
16.5
9
18.4
20
159
207
17
12
17.2
18.8
122
345
20.8
14.8
26.4

Forward Course

T
YES

YES

HC
2b

12
22
23
20
18
10
20
22
17
23
19
13
19
21
13
2b
23
16
2b

G055

il
Fii
q0
92
89
ik
a2
92
95
1
98
94
ik
96
98
a1
106
103
98
112

NET

62
L1
LT
69
69
70
72
72
73
74
b
/b
7h
IEi
77
78
80
il
a2
il

RANK

L T e e A e N T T
== T IR IR R - S S FURY TR

P
=

Stroke
Points

30.00
20.00
15.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00



High Bridge Hills Gross Hole by Hole

High Bridge Hills 8/24/2019 Ranked by NET

181N TOT HDCEMNET

10 11 12 13 14 15 18 17

ouUT

5 B 7 g

4

2

1

HOLE

/0
oo
78
a0
82
89
oo
g2
82
85
|

35
42
N

PAR

RANE.

T4

26

Cosby, Ed

1

2

GG

12
2z

Smith, Allen

i1

44
46
44
45
40
45
46
49
46
49
47
50
50
45

Lecky, Hugh

3
4
4

54

23

Blake, Errol

B4

20

B

Rucker, Donald
Ward, Greg
7 Wiliams, David
7 LeBrew, Rod

70

18
10
20

6

72

B

72

73

2z

9

White, Eli
10 Bethune, Derrick

74

17
13
23

5
&

75

oo
95
84
96
98
=)

1

Mceil, Walter

Fraser, Earl

75

1

75

14
14
21

5

11

Kirkland, keith
14 Bell, Garrick

7

Ixi

8

14 Weekes, George
16 Leak, Brad

78

13
23

a0

43 103
84 108

45

b
G

g
7

17 Smith, Charles

a0

26

17 Holloway, Joseph
19 Woolfolk, Ray

16 82

26

95

(il

B 112

7

7

McLaughlin, Joe

20



High Bridge Hills Skins & Skills

HIGH BRIDGE HILLS SKINS & SKILLS
August 24, 2019

Gross Skins (skin pool = $150)

Hole Par Score Golfer Skin
#4 3 2 Donald Rucker S37
#5 4 4 GregWard S37
#8 3 2 David Williams S37
#17 5 4 Errol Blake S37

50/50 Joe Holloway S25



High Bridge Hills Skins

8/24;2019
High Bridge Hills Skins
HOLE 1 2 3 4 &5 6 7 8 90UT 10 11 12 13
PAR L 4 L 3 4 3 4 3 4 35 4 4 3 4
Williams, David 6 5 6 3 5 4 B/ 2 65 42 6 5 3 A4
Ward, Greg 7 4 b 4 4 3 4 4 4 40 4 b 3 g
McNeil, Walter 5 5 7 3 5 3 4 5 5 42 5 7 4 4
Rucker, Donald 6 7 7. 2 6 3 4 & K 45 B K 3F &
Lecky, Hugh 5 7 & 3 5 5 4 4 K 46 6 H 3 4
Bethune.Derrick 5 4 6 3 7 4 6 3 4 42 7 4 §5 §
Leak, Brad [ [ [ 3 b 3 5 5 6 46 b 5 3 5
Blake, Errol & 6 & 3 &5 4 K 4 K 46 & 4 &5 §
LeBrew, Rod 5 8 6 4 6 3 5 5 5 47 5 4 4 &
Bell, Garrick 6 5 5 4 7 4 6 3 65 46 8 5 3 5
Fraser, Earl 6 6 88 3 7?2 3 4 6 6 49 6 H 4 &
Weekes, George 8 & & 3 7 3 4 &5 7 48 5 6 3 6
Woolfolk, Ray b 5 8 b b 3 b 4 6 5O 4 LY LY [
Smith, Charles [i] [i] [i] 5 b 4 b b HF b4 b 4 4 i
Holloway,Joseph 7 5 & 6 6 4 7 3 8 52 7 6 3 6
Minimum Score =~ 57 47 & 2" 47 37 47 27 4 T 4" 47 37 4

# of min scores 4 2 i 1 1 i B 1 2 2 4 8 3

(2 - I S L B A L I L - LTI AU - - STy ST Y

= da ] 20N N L 3NN NN WMo

{==T - IV I N B A o [ = B LI = I L B a2 o - - ]

(=B~ I L B - v I I - I - P - SO - - Iy B Xy R g B - X B V|

1

35
40
48
46
44
44
49
45
46
45
50
49
50
48
49
54

Total HC  Net
TOT HDCFNET

70 1]
82 10 72
88 18 70
g8 13 74
89 20 69
90 22 68
91 17 73
1 13 78
92 23 &8
92 20 72
9% 19 78
98 23 76
98 21 78
98 16 82

103 23 80
106 26 80



High Bridge Hills Event Statistics

High Bridge Hills 2019

Round 1 -- August 24, 2019

Hole # Yardage Par _Stroke Avg Hole Rank

Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D. Bogeys Others

1 419-488 5 5.95 14 0 0 8 7 3 2
2 346-392 4 5.90 3 0 0 2 8 4 6
3 432-481 5 6.70 5 0 0 2 9 3 6
4 112-127 3 3.80 16 0 1 9 6 1 3
5 313-407 4 5.95 2 0 0 1 6 6 7
6 74-89 3 3.50 18 0 0 11 8 1 0
7 274-310 4 5.00 13 0 1 6 6 6 1
8 98-152 3 4.20 10 0 1 6 4 6 3
9  350-390 4 5.40 7 0 0 2 11 5 2
10 317-366 4 5.40 8 0 0 5 6 6 3
11 320-340 4 5.15 11 0 0 5 9 4 2
12 107-110 3 3.75 17 0 0 9 7 4 0
13 249-338 4 5.75 4 0 0 3 7 6 4
14  151-177 3 4.10 12 0 0 6 8 4 2
15 396-444 5 5.80 15 0 3 5 7 3 2
16 211-317 - 6.00 1 0 0 1 8 4 7
17 358-365 4 5.70 6 0 0 1 7 9 3
18  336-383 4 5.40 9 0 0 3 7 9 1
Holes Yardage Par | Stoke Avg | Eagles | Birdies | Pars | Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others
Out | 2418-2836 | 35 46.40 0 3 47 65 35 30
In 2445-2840 | 35 47.05 0 3 38 66 49 24
Total | 4863-5676 | 70 93.45 0 6 85 131 84 54




