

THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS **NEWSLETTER**

August 25, 2019

P.O. Box 2002 **NEWARK, NJ 07114** WWW.NJBALLSTRIKERS.COM

Volume 1, Issue 1

SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER	RANK	POINTS
Earl Fraser	1	251.67
Greg Ward	2	246
Keith Kirkland	3	228.33
Maurice Brown	4	225
Mel Knight	T5	185
Errol Blake	T5	185
Brad Leak	7	175
Hugh Lecky	8	162.5
Garrick Bell	9	157.5
Walter McNeil	10	152.5
George Weekes	11	147.5
George Thomas	12	146.67
Rod LeBrew	13	140.17
Mike Conrad	14	136.83
Burnell Williams	T15	135
Allen Smith	T15	135

HIGH BRIDGE TOP GROSS

Allen Smith	78
David Williams	82
Ed Cosby	88
Greg Ward	88
Walter McNeil	88

Cosby crushes the field at High Bridge Hills



Ed Cosby (left) and Allen Smith were top performers at High Bridge Hills

High Bridge Hills is a new venue for the Ball Strikers. It's a fair but challenging tract with a mix of links style and tree lined fairways. A straw poll of a few Strikers after the event indicated some liked it and some could "take it or leave it". We will see if President, Mike Conrad, chooses to include HBH in next season's schedule.

Among those who liked High Bridge was Ed Cosby. Cos torched High Bridge with a sizzling net 62; lapping the field in Shippen Cup stroke play. Allen Smith placed second in stroke play 4

strokes behind Cosby. Charles Smith vs. Joseph Hugh Lecky took third with a net 68 and Errol Blake and Donald Rucker scored T4 with net 69's. Cosby won his individual match to cap a perfect day. Smith, Blake and Lecky also won their matches.

In a testament to the handicap system six of the ten individual matches ended "all square". Never seen anything like it before. Match ties were earned by Brad Leak vs. Derrick Bethune, Greg Ward vs. Donald Rucker, Keith Kirkland vs. Garrick Bell, David Williams vs. Walter McNeil.

Holloway, and Rod Le-Brew vs. Eli White.

Despite a lackluster performance at HBH, Earl Fraser remained on top of the overall Shippen Cup leaderboard. Greg Ward is right on his heels with several other Strikers within striking distance. This Shippen Cup title is up for grabs and will be decided on club championship weekend.

Top grossers at High Bridge Hills were Allen Smith(78), David Williams(82), Ed Cosby(88), Greg Ward(88) and Walter McNeil(88).

High Bridge Hills Match Play Results

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	Forward T	H_I	Course HC	матсн	TEAM	Match Result	Match Ended	Match Points
Leak	Brad		12.2	13	7	A	TIE	0&0	5
Bethune	Derrick		15.9	17	7	В	TIE	0&0	5
Ward	Greg		16.5	18	8	A	TIE	0&0	5
Rucker	Donald		18.2	20	8	В	TIE	0&0	5
Lecky	Hugh		19.7	22	6	A	WIN	5&4	10
Fraser	Earl		20.7	23	6	В	LOSE	5&4	
Kirkland	Keith		17	19	10	A	TIE	0&0	5
Bell	Garrick		17.2	19	10	В	TIE	0&0	5
McLaughlin	Joe		26.4	26	3	A	LOSE	7&5	
Cosby	Edward	YES	26.5	26	3	В	WIN	7&5	10
Smith	Allen		11.3	12	4		WIN	7&5	10
Woolfolk	Raymond		14.8	16	4	В	LOSE	7&5	
			_		_	_			_
Williams	David		9	10		A	TIE	0&0	5
McNeil	Walter		12	13	1	В	TIE	0&0	5
Oiah	Ob!		00.0	0.2	0		TIF	000	F
Smith	Charles	VEO	20.8	23	2		TIE	0&0	5
Holloway	Joseph	YES	34.5	26	2	В	TIE	0&0	5
Weekes	George		18.8	21	5	٨	LOSE	2&1	
Blake	Errol		21.3	23	5 5		WIN	2&1 2&1	10
DIGKE	LIIUI		LI.J	5.3	o o	D	77114	201	10
LeBrew	Rod		18.4	20	9	A	TIE	0&0	5
White	Eli		20	22	9		TIE	0&0	5
Trinco			LU		J	_		040	J

High Bridge Hills Stroke Play Results

	High		Hills 8/2	4/2019,	Stroke F	lay Res	ults	
LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	HC INDEX	Forward T	Course HC	GOSS	NET	RANK	Stroke Points
Cosby	Edward	26.5	YES	26	88	62	1	30.00
Smith	Allen	11.3		12	78	66	2	20.00
Lecky	Hugh	19.7		22	90	68	3	15.00
Blake	Errol	21.3		23	92	69	4	10.00
Rucker	Donald	18.2		20	89	69	4	10.00
Ward	Greg	16.5		18	88	70	6	10.00
Williams	David	9		10	82	72	7	10.00
LeBrew	Rod	18.4		20	92	72	7	10.00
White	Eli	20		22	95	73	9	10.00
Bethune	Derrick	15.9		17	91	74	10	10.00
Fraser	Earl	20.7		23	98	75	11	5.00
Kirkland	Keith	17		19	94	75	11	5.00
McNeil	Walter	12		13	88	75	11	5.00
Bell	Garrick	17.2		19	96	77	14	5.00
Weekes	George	18.8		21	98	77	14	5.00
Leak	Brad	12.2		13	91	78	16	5.00
Holloway	Joseph	34.5	YES	26	106	80	17	5.00
Smith	Charles	20.8		23	103	80	17	5.00
Woolfolk	Raymond	14.8		16	98	82	19	5.00
McLaughli	i Joe	26.4		26	112	86	20	5.00

High Bridge Hills Gross Hole by Hole

	High Bridge Hills 8/24/2019 Ranked by NET																							
	HOLE	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9 (TUC	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18 II	V	TOT	HDCF	NET
RANK	PAR	5	4	5	3	4	3	4	3	4	35	4	4	3	4	3	5	4	4	4	35	70		0
1	Cosby, Ed	5	8	5	4	7	4	5	3	5	46	4	4	4	5	3	6	4	7	5	42	88	26	62
2	Smith, Allen	5	5	5	3	5	3	3	3	5	37	4	5	4	5	4	4	5	5	5	41	78	12	66
3	Lecky, Hugh	5	7	8	3	5	5	4	4	5	46	6	5	3	4	4	6	5	5	6	44	90	22	68
4	Blake, Errol	6	6	8	3	5	4	5	4	5	46	5	4	5	8	4	6	5	4	5	46	92	23	69
4	Rucker, Donald	6	7	7	2	6	3	4	5	5	45	6	5	3	6	3	7	5	5	4	44	89	20	69
6	Ward, Greg	7	4	6	4	4	3	4	4	4	40	4	6	3	8	6	5	5	6	5	48	88	18	70
7	Williams, David	6	5	6	3	5	4	6	2	5	42	6	5	3	4	3	5	5	5	4	40	82	10	72
7	LeBrew, Rod	5	8	6	4	6	3	5	5	5	47	5	4	4	6	5	4	5	6	6	45	92	20	72
9	White, Eli	5	6	9	4	7	3	6	3	6	49	5	6	3	6	4	5	6	5	6	46	95	22	73
10	Bethune, Derrick	5	4	6	3	7	4	6	3	4	42	7	4	5	5	4	6	6	6	6	49	91	17	74
11	McNeil, Walter	5	5	7	3	5	3	4	5	5	42	5	7	4	4	3	5	7	5	6	46	88	13	75
11	Fraser, Earl	6	6	8	3	7	3	4	6	6	49	6	5	4	5	5	6	5	7	6	49	98	23	75
11	Kirkland, keith	5	5	6	4	7	4	5	5	6	47	4	5	4	5	4	6	7	6	6	47	94	19	75
14	Bell, Garrick	6	5	6	4	7	4	6	3	5	46	8	5	3	5	4	6	8	6	5	50	96	19	77
14	Weekes, George	8	5	6	3	7	3	4	5	7	48	5	6	3	6	4	8	7	6	5	50	98	21	77
16	Leak, Brad	6	6	6	3	6	3	5	5	6	46	6	5	3	5	3	5	8	6	4	45	91	13	78
17	Smith, Charles	8	8	8	5	5	4	5	6	5	54	6	4	4	8	6	4	6	6	5	49	103	23	80
17	Holloway, Joseph	7	5	6	6	6	4	7	3	8	52	7	6	3	6	5	7	8	6	6	54	106	26	80
19	Woolfolk, Ray	6	5	8	6	6	3	6	4	6	50	4	5	5	6	3	7	7	5	6	48	98	16	82
20	McLaughlin, Joe	7	8	7	6	6	3	6	6	5	54	5	7	5	8	5	8	6	7	7	58	112	26	86

High Bridge Hills Skins & Skills

HIGH BRIDGE HILLS SKINS & SKILLS August 24, 2019

Gross Skins (skin pool = \$150)

<u>Hole</u>	<u>Par</u>	Scc	ore <u>Golfer</u>	<u>Skin</u>
# 4	3	2	Donald Rucker	\$37
# 5	4	4	Greg Ward	\$37
#8	3	2	David Williams	\$37
# 17	5	4	Errol Blake	\$37
50/50	امما	Hall	oway \$25	
JU/ JU	106	HOII	Oway 323	

High Bridge Hills Skins

	8,	/24/2	019																				
High Bridge Hills S	kins																				Total		Net
HOLE	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	_	TUO	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18		TOT	HDC	NET
PAR	5	4	5	3	4	3	4	3	4		4	4	3	4	3	5	4	4	4	35	70		0
Williams, David	6	5	6	3	5	4	6	2	5	42	6	5	3	4	3	5	5	5	4	40	82	10	72
Ward, Greg	7	4	6	4	4	3	4	4	4	40	4	6	3	8	6	5	5	6	5	48	88	18	70
McNeil, Walter	5	5	7	3	5	3	4	5	5	42	5	7	4	4	3	5	7	5	6	46	88	13	74
Rucker, Donald	6	7	7	2	6	3	4	5	5	45	6	5	3	6	3	7	5	5	4	44	89	20	69
Lecky, Hugh	5	7	8	3	5	5	4	4	5	46	6	5	3	4	4	6	5	5	6	44	90	22	68
Bethune, Derrick	5	4	6	3	7	4	6	3	4	42	7	4	5	5	4	6	6	6	6	49	91	17	73
Leak, Brad	6	6	6	3	6	3	5	5	6	46	6	5	3	5	3	5	8	6	4	45	91	13	78
Blake, Errol	6	6	8	3	5	4	5	4	5	46	5	4	5	8	4	6	5	4	5	46	92	23	68
LeBrew, Rod	5	8	6	4	6	3	5	5	5	47	5	4	4	6	5	4	5	6	6	45	92	20	72
Bell, Garrick	6	5	6	4	7	4	6	3	5	46	8	5	3	5	4	6	8	6	5	50	96	19	78
Fraser, Earl	6	6	8	3	7	3	4	6	6	49	6	5	4	5	5	6	5	7	6	49	98	23	76
Weekes, George	8	5	6	3	7	3	4	5	7	48	5	6	3	6	4	8	7	6	5	50	98	21	78
Woolfolk, Ray	6	5	8	6	6	3	6	4	6	50	4	5	5	6	3	7	7	5	6	48	98	16	82
Smith, Charles	8	8	8	5	5	4	5	6	5	54	6	4	4	8	6	4	6	6	5	49	103	23	80
Holloway, Joseph	7	5	6	6	6	4	7	3	8	52	7	6	3	6	5	7	8	6	6	54	106	26	80
Minimum Score	5	4	6	2	4	3	4	2	4		4	4		4	3	4	5	4	4				
# of min scores	4	2	8	1	1	8	6	1	2		2	4	8	3	5	2	7	1	3				

High Bridge Hills Event Statistics

High Bridge Hills 2019

Round 1 -- August 24, 2019

Hole #	Yardage .	Par	Stroke Avg	Hole Rank	Eagles	<u>Birdies</u>	Pars	Bogeys D.	Bogeys	Others
1	419-488	5	5.95	14	0	0	8	7	3	2
2	346-392	4	5.90	3	0	0	2	8	4	6
3	432-481	5	6.70	5	0	0	2	9	3	6
4	112-127	3	3.80	16	0	1	9	6	1	3
5	313-407	4	5.95	2	0	0	1	6	6	7
6	74-89	3	3.50	18	0	0	11	8	1	0
7	274-310	4	5.00	13	0	1	6	6	6	1
8	98-152	3	4.20	10	0	1	6	4	6	3
9	350-390	4	5.40	7	0	0	2	11	5	2
10	317-366	4	5.40	8	0	0	5	6	6	3
11	320-340	4	5.15	11	0	0	5	9	4	2
12	107-110	3	3.75	17	0	0	9	7	4	0
13	249-338	4	5.75	4	0	0	3	7	6	4
14	151-177	3	4.10	12	0	0	6	8	4	2
15	396-444	5	5.80	15	0	3	5	7	3	2
16	211-317	4	6.00	1	0	0	1	8	4	7
17	358-365	4	5.70	6	0	0	1	7	9	3
18	336-383	4	5.40	9	0	0	3	7	9	1

Holes	Yardage	Par	Stoke Avg	Eagles	Birdies	Pars	Bogeys	D. Bogeys	Others
Out	2418-2836	35	46.40	0	3	47	65	35	30
In	2445-2840	35	47.05	0	3	38	66	49	24
Total	4863-5676	70	93.45	0	6	85	131	84	54